2013.012011.09
True Low Power™ Platform for 8-/16-bit Applications
RL78 Microcontrollers
Renesas Electronics America
 2 RL78 Microcontrollers
RL78 – True Low Power
Microcontroller Platform

R5F10WMF 96K+2K 6K
R5F10WMG 128K+2K 8K
Part Number Guide
0 G13 Data Flash
1 G13 No Data Flash
2 G12 Data Flash
3 G12 No Data Flash
4 G14 Data Flash
7 I1A Data Flash
E G1A Data Flash
J G1C Host/Function
K G1C Function Only
R L12 Data Flash
W  L13 Data Flash
6 20
7 24
8 25
A 30
B 32
C 36
E 40
F 44
G 48
J 52
L 64
M 80
P 100
S 128
6 2
7 4
8 8
9 12
A 16
C 32
D 48
E 64
F 96
G 128
H 192
J 256
K 384
L 512
SP SSOP FP QFP
NA QFN FB QFP 0.5mm
LA LGA FA QFP 0.65mm
BG BGA 0.4mm FC QFP 0.4mm
A -40ºC to +85ºC (Consumer)
D -40ºC to +85ºC (Industrial)
G -40ºC to +105ºC (Industrial)
J -40ºC to +85ºC (Automotive)
K -40ºC to +125ºC (Automotive)
#Y Tray – Pre-MP
#V Tray Sn (Tin) only MP
#U Tray SnCu and others MP
#X T&R Sn (Tin) only MP
#W T&R SnCu and others MP
W WS (Working Sample)
E ES (Engineering Sample)
C CS (Consumer Sample)
0 MP (Mass Production)
 R5 F 10 0 6 E A SP #V 0
Renesas
MCU
ROM Type
(F = Flash)
RL78
Series Production Level